ITEM NO.24
SECTION XIV

## REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18130/2021

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEEKSHA SURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4. Ld. counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Remaining respondents have been served but none has entered appearance.

List again on 3.12.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar