ITEM NO.18 SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18130/2021

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEKSHA SURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel appearing for respondent No.1 submits that they have filed their counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.4/Authority prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have been served as per the postal track report; however, affidavit of dasti service has not been filed in respect of the said respondents. Time of four weeks is granted for filing the same.

List on 28.1.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar