SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22127/2021

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM MADHOK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR Mr. Rajiv Ranjan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourav Arora, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Arora, Adv. Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG