SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24447/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2015 in WP(C) No. 1038/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 141936/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 141937/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 141940/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachit S., Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Kr. Pandey, AOR

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Ramkaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Mohit Hingorani, AOR

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Mr. Aman H., AOR

Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Meghna Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List this matter tomorrow, i.e. 21.07.2022.

Registry is directed to notify the appearance of Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, learned counsel, who had appeared on the earlier occasion, in the cause list.

(DEEPAK SINGH)

(VIDYA NEGI)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010201042022/truecopy/order-77.pdf